

04-02-2001

2845-00001

Form PTO-1594

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #56

03-23-2001

101655770

t of Commerce

1-31-92	" Mall Ropt Dt. #58	101000770
3.23.0 ( RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
OCT (IV) I ' ' I		
CCT (UK) Limited		Safestone Limited 274 Chesterfield Road
		Dronfield S18 1XJ United Kingdom
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Dioliticia 518 1AJ Officea Kiligaoni
☐ General Partnership ☐ Ltd. Partn	l l	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
✓ Corporation – <u>United Kingdom</u>	ersnip	Association
☐ Other		☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies)	☐ Limited Partnershin
attached? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No	(103)	☐ Limited Partnership  ☑ Corporation — <u>United Kingdom</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		□ Other
3. Mature of conveyance.		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		domestic representative designation is attached:
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change o		□ Yes □ No
□ Other		(Designation must be a separate document from
		Assignment)
Execution Date: January 16, 2	001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
" ·		☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	1	
A. Trademark Application No(s).		B. Trademark Registration No(s).
77/100 (20 77/100 024		1 005 570 1 027 122
76/158,639 76/192,934		1,985,579 1,936,123
76/217,962   Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and registrations
correspondence concerning docume		involved: _5
mailed:	ont should be	
Andrew S. McConnell		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$200.00</u>
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & S.	AWALL LLP	☑ Enclosed
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 110		☐ Authorized to charge to deposit account
Milwaukee, WI 53202		8. Deposit account number: 01.2000
,,		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying
		by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.		
To do to the control of a control of the force in the force in the control of the		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Dawn M. Oleszak	(T)	M. Oleszar 3-20-01
Name of person signing	Signature	M. Oleszak 3-20-01 Date
- Tame of person organis - Samere		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	7	I Designed Design

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 100.00 OP Refund Ref: 04/02/2001 TDIAZ1

0000103469

Check Refund total \$ 60.00

**REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0450** 



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2021852

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that C.C.T. (U.K.) LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of SAFESTONE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 16th January 2001





HC006A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0451

**RECORDED: 03/23/2001**